15©2011 Littelfuse, Inc.
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Please refer to www.littelfuse.com/SPA for current information.
TVS Diode Arrays (SPA™ Family of Products)
Revision: April 14, 2011
SP050xBA Lead-Free/Green Series
Le
ad

SP050xBA Lead-Free/Green Series
General Purpose ESD Protection - SP05 Series
Part Numbering System
Lead Plating “G” Green version - Matte Tin (Sn);
*Non-Green version - Tin Lead
Lead Material Copper Alloy
Lead Coplanarity 0.004 inches (0.102mm)
Subsitute Material Silicon
Body Material Molded Epoxy
Flammability UL94-V-0
Product Characteristics
Ordering Information
Part Number CH Package Type Quantity Per Reel
SP0502BAHTG 2 SOT23-3 3000
SP0503BAHTG 3 SOT143-4 3000
SP0504BAHTG 4 SOT23-5 3000
SP0505BAHTG 5 SOT23-6 3000
SP0506BAATG 6 MSOP-8 4000
SP0502BAJTG 2 SC70-3 3000
SP0504BAJTG 4 SC70-5 3000
SP0505BAJTG 5 SC70-6 3000
Notes:
1. All dimensions are in millimeters.
2. Dimensions include solder plating.
3. Dimensions are exclusive of mold flash & metal burr.
4. All specifications comply to JEDEC SPEC MO-203 ISSUE A.
5. Blo is facing up for mold and facing down for trim/form, i.e. reverse trim/form.
6. Package surface matte finish VDI 11-13.
SP0502 BAHTG
Silicon Protection
Array (SPATM)
Family of
TVS Diode Arrays
Series
Number of Channels
02 = 2 channel (SC70-3, SOT23 packages)
03 = 3 channel (SOT143 package)
04 = 4 channel (SC70-5, SOT23-5 package)
05 = 5 channel (SC70-6, SOT23-6 packages)
06 = 6 channel (MSOP-8 package)
Package
  BAA = MSOP-8
  BAH = SOT23-3, -5, -6 or
   SOT143-4
  BAJ = SC70-3, -5 or -6
T= Tape & Reel
Blank = NOT Green/RoHS/Lead Free*
G= Green/RoHS/Lead Free Product
*NOTE: To order NON-Green/RoHS/Lead Free version of product,
remove “G” at the end of part number.
506 B
D
E1E
A
A1
B
C
L1
L2
LF
SP0506BAATG - MSOP-8
 Package MSOP-8
Pins 8
Millimeters Inches
Min Max Min Max
D 2.90 3.10 0.114 .122
E 4.78 4.98 .188 .196
E1 2.90 3.10 .114 .122
A 0.87 1.17 .034 .046
A1 0.05 0.25 .002 0.010
B - 0.30TYP - 0.012TYP
C - 0.65TYP - 0.026TYP
L1 0.52 0.54 0.020 0.021
L2 - 0.18TYP - .007TYP
F - 5.28 - .208
F1 - 4.24 - .167
G - 0.65 - 0.026
H - 0.38 - .015
I - 1.04 - .041
F1F
I